## TEU AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2021-789:

- (1) On page 1, lines 13 and 19-20, page 2, line 29, and page 3, line 14, strike "District 12" and insert "District 9";
- (2) On page 1, line 16, and page 3 lines 19 and 22, strike
  "Section 745.105(9)(b)" and insert "Section
  745.105(j)(9)(b)";
- (3) On page 2, line 4, "Section 745.105(9)" and <u>insert</u> "Section 745.105(j)(9)";
- (4) On page 1, line 22, after "YEARS;", <u>insert</u> " WAIVER OF SECTION 745.105(I)(3) WHICH REQUIRES THAT THE HONOREE LIVE WITHIN 5 MILES OF THE HONORARY STREET DESIGNATION;";
- (5) On page 3, line 17, strike "Exhibit 6" and insert "Revised Exhibit 6, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 6, Rev Map, November 15, 2021 TEU"";
- (6) On page 4, lines 5-12, strike Section 5 in its entirety and insert a new Section 5 to read as follows:
  - "Section 5. Wavier of Section 745.105(i)(3), Ord. Code. Section 745.105(i)(3), Ord. Code which requires that the honoree have lived within 5 miles of the honorary street designation is hereby waived due to the fact that although the honoree served at Fire and Rescue Station 25 which is located along the honorary street designation, he did not live within 5 miles of the location as required by the Code.";
- (7) Remove **Exhibit 6** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 6** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised Map of the Road Designation;

(8) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1465764-v2-2021-789\_TEU\_Amd.DOCX